507906986 05/15/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7954111

| NATURE OF CONVEYA | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| VETCO GRAY, INC. | | | 05/16/2017 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | |
| Name: | VETCO G | CO GRAY, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 17021 AL | ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD | | |
| City: | HOUSTO | STON | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | EXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 77073 | 073 | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 3 | Number | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| | | 2846598 | | |
| Application Number: | | 3854738 | | |
| Application Number: | 12 | 2904316 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΔΤΔ | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | e sent to tl provided; i | he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 31-231-3041 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | e sent to tl p rovided; i 28 rel | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 31-231-3041 becca.evans@bakerhughes.com | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | e sent to tl provided; i 28 rel RE | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 31-231-3041 becca.evans@bakerhughes.com EBECCA EVANS | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to tl provided; i 28 rel RE 14 | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 81-231-3041 becca.evans@bakerhughes.com EBECCA EVANS 990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to tl provided; i 28 rel RE 14 HC | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 91-231-3041 becca.evans@bakerhughes.com EBECCA EVANS 990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE OUSTON, TEXAS 77040 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to tl provided; i 28 rel RE 14 HC | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 81-231-3041 becca.evans@bakerhughes.com EBECCA EVANS 990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to tl provided; i 28 rel RE 14 HC | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 91-231-3041 becca.evans@bakerhughes.com EBECCA EVANS 990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE OUSTON, TEXAS 77040 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to tl provided; i 28 rel RE 14 HC | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 91-231-3041 becca.evans@bakerhughes.com EBECCA EVANS 990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE OUSTON, TEXAS 77040 51PF & 52WS | | |

source=2017-05-16_Vetco Gray Inc Conversion to Vetco Gray LLC#page5.tif source=2017-05-16_Vetco Gray Inc Conversion to Vetco Gray LLC#page6.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VETCO GRAY INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VETCO GRAY INC." TO "VETCO GRAY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 10:30 O`CLOCK A.M.



2078937 8100V SR# 20173556576

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202545787 Date: 05-16-17

PATENT REEL: 063649 FRAME: 0070

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 05/16/2017 FILED 10:30 AM 05/16/2017 SR 20173556576 - File Number 2078937

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

VETCO GRAY INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("<u>Certificate of Conversion</u>") of Vetco Gray Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), to Vetco Gray, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>"), has been duly executed and is being filed by the Corporation to convert the Corporation to the LLC pursuant to and in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on December 19, 1985 in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 2. The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Vetco Gray Inc. The Corporation was a corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "Vetco Gray, LLC",
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and a Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day of May 2017.

- E

VETCO GRAY INC.

M-A4D MARIA KHOUPEY By: _____ Name: Title:

[Certificate of Conversion - Vetco Gray Inc.]



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VETCO GRAY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



2078937 8100V SR# 20173556576

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202545787 Date: 05-16-17

PATENT REEL: 063649 FRAME: 0073

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

i l'

OF

VETCO GRAY, LLC

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

"Vetco Gray, LLC".

SECOND. The address of the Company's registered office in the state of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

[signature page follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 05/16/2017 FILED 10:30 AM 05/16/2017 SR 20173556576 - File Number 2078937 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this /// day of May 2017.

i

Name: Elena Haliulin Authorized Person

[Certificate of Formation - Vetco Gray, LLC]

RLF1 17243247¥.3

PATENT REEL: 063649 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 05/15/2023